them to our LTOL Review Committee to create the new draft LTOL for recommendation of approval 
to the CSS Board of Directors.  

Result: 
Based on the submissions received, there were no additional occupations added to the PY 2025-26 
LTOL. The LTOL represents one hundred and forty-five (145) occupations based on the  
FloridaCommerce Regional Demand Occupations List for Region 18.  

REQUESTED ACTION:  
A motion that the Board approve the Local Targeted Occupations List for PY 2025-2026.  

Respectfully submitted,  
James Disbro,  
Senior Director, Regional Alignment and Program Development